
2007 MSHSL Section 3A Girls 
Adrian       Oct. 25, 2007    55º Sunny Wind @20 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Adrian                   38    2    4    5   12   15   23   26   15:52        59 
  2   Luverne                  85    9   14   18   19   25   37   38   16:27        57 
  3   Canby/Minneota/Lincol   114    8   16   22   32   36   47   51   16:38      1:27 
  4   Montevideo              129   11   24   30   31   33   40   42   16:48      1:06 
  5   McC                     158    3   21   35   41   58   81        17:01      2:41 
  6   Redwood Valley          168    1   27   43   44   53   54   57   17:01      2:34 
  7   Worthington             184    6   20   34   61   63   66   95   17:16      2:38 
  8   Pipestone Area          253    7   17   55   84   90             18:26      5:49 
  9   Yellow Medicine East    278   28   49   59   64   78             18:14      3:05 
 10   Tracey/Millroy/Balato   292   10   65   69   72   76   82   83   18:28      3:32 
 11   Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell   294   46   50   56   67   75   85        18:21      1:46 
 12   Springfield/Cedar Mt    295   13   39   70   86   87   88        18:58      4:46 
 13   Renville County West    317   48   60   62   73   74   77   93   18:36      1:38 
 14   Bold                    319   29   52   68   79   91   92        19:08      4:52 
 15   Lakeview                379   45   71   80   89   94   96        20:03      4:38 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:    Sw Mn Christian,  Wwg-Rrc 
 
1. Adrian 
    2  Morgan Lynn, 11             15:25   
    4  Jordin Kopplow, 7           15:35   
    5  Leslie Stover, 11           15:47   
   12  Megan Sauer, 7              16:09   
   15  Austyn Thier, 8             16:23   
   23  Hailee Heitkamp, 9          16:45   
   26  Natasha Slater, 9           16:49   
Time = 1:19:18     Places = 38 
 
2. Luverne 
    9  Lexi Jo Heitkamp, 12        15:52   
   14  Melonie Van Meeteren, 8     16:23   
   18  McKayla Schilling, 7        16:35   
   19  Paige Nath, 8               16:38   
   25  Kayla Raddle, 11            16:48   
   37  Allison Henke, 12           17:17   
   38  Amanda Kannas, 12           17:19   
Time = 1:22:14     Places = 85 
 
3. Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
    8  Katherine Anundson, 11      15:50   
   16  Dana Kraus, 9               16:24   
   22  Erin Kamrath, 8             16:41   
   32  Chelsea Deslauriers, 10     17:00   
   36  Lindsey Full, 11            17:16   
   47  Thea Merritt, 11            17:37   
   51  Emily Bot, 10               17:49   
Time = 1:23:10     Places = 114 
 
4. Montevideo 
   11  Kate Eggers, 11             16:05   
   24  Beth Ostlie, 10             16:47   
   30  Makena Hofer, 8             16:57   
   31  Hannah Wenaas, 12           16:58   
   33  Eleni Binsfeld, 8           17:10   
   40  Hannah Ehling, 9            17:25   
   42  Kristen Croymans, 11        17:27   
Time = 1:23:57     Places = 129 
 
5. McC 
    3  Laura Christensen, 11       15:32   
   21  Lexy Gleis, 9               16:38   
   35  Cassie Gleis, 11            17:15   
   41  Erica Drealan, 11           17:25   
   58  Laura York, 11              18:12   
   81  Brooke Ackerman, 11         20:11   
Time = 1:25:02     Places = 158 
 
6. Redwood Valley 
    1  Gabi Swoboda, 9             15:20   
   27  Brenna Larson, 11           16:49   
   43  Hannah Bitker, 11           17:31   
   44  Abby Malecek, 11            17:32   
   53  Megan Riley, 7              17:53   
   54  Hannah Draeger, 10          17:58   
   57  Brooke Bitker, 9            18:08   
Time = 1:25:05     Places = 168 
 

7. Worthington 
    6  Kaitlin Gerber, 10          15:47   
   20  Stephanie Behrens, 9        16:38   
   34  Stephanie Jaycox, 7         17:13   
   61  Kirsten Aljets, 7           18:16   
   63  Mackenzie Gerber, 8         18:24   
   66  Deann Naab, 10              18:45   
   95  Angela Lowe, 12             22:10   
Time = 1:26:18     Places = 184 
 
8. Pipestone Area 
    7  Amanda Schoonhoven, 10      15:46   
   17  Ann Maire Dykstra, 11       16:28   
   55  Tess Cooper, 8              17:59   
   84  Peyten Petersen, 9          20:21   
   90  Grace Boese, 12             21:35   
Time = 1:32:09     Places = 253 
 
9. Yellow Medicine East 
   28  Lauren Trudel, 10           16:49   
   49  Kendal Borning, 7           17:44   
   59  Catie McPhail, 12           18:14   
   64  Haily Schmitz, 7            18:26   
   78  Anna Lecy, 12               19:54   
Time = 1:31:07     Places = 278 
 
10. Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
   10  Karli Tholen, 8             15:52   
   65  Lauren Schaar, 8            18:40   
   69  Haley Hebig, 10             19:05   
   72  Jen Vroman, 12              19:19   
   76  Carly Miller, 11            19:24   
   82  Rachel Stobb, 12            20:11   
   83  Anna Snyder, 10             20:16   
Time = 1:32:20     Places = 292 
 
11. Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell 
   46  Heather Esselink, 10        17:35   
   50  Heather Kerner, 9           17:47   
   56  Rayna Sandoval, 11          18:03   
   67  Jill Weitgenant, 12         18:56   
   75  Courtney Hoogendoorn, 9     19:21   
   85  Ashley Hanson, 8            20:39   
Time = 1:31:42     Places = 294 
 
12. Springfield/Cedar Mt 
   13  Emily Scholtz, 9            16:18   
   39  Megan Lipetzky, 8           17:21   
   70  Meghan Plotz, 9             19:09   
   86  Samantha Solmonson, 10      20:55   
   87  Julia Reiner, 9             21:03   
   88  Sarah Reiner, 9             21:06   
Time = 1:34:46     Places = 295 
 



13. Renville County West 
   48  Nicole Hoberg, 9            17:42   
   60  Jenna Feifarek, 9           18:16   
   62  Emily Agre, 10              18:22   
   73  Kelsi Schaub, 12            19:19   
   74  Holly Huisman, 10           19:20   
   77  Megan Nere, 11              19:28   
   93  Bailey Zaske, 12            21:49   
Time = 1:32:59     Places = 317 
 
14. Bold 
   29  Tara Hilgert, 11            16:57   
   52  Mariah Lundstrum, 9         17:52   
   68  Brittany Hatch, 9           19:01   
   79  Brandie Haugen, 10          20:00   
   91  Anne Neubauer, 12           21:49   
   92  Ashley Zuehls, 12           21:49   
Time = 1:35:39     Places = 319 

15. Lakeview 
   45  Bridgett Louwagie, 9        17:32   
   71  Nicole Louwagie, 8          19:13   
   80  Christina Olson, 10         20:02   
   89  Rosisin Duffy-Gideon, 12    21:16   
   94  Bailee Olson, 9             22:10   
   96  Brittany Anderson, 12       25:09   
Time = 1:40:13     Places = 379 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Gabi Swoboda, 9             15:20    Redwood Valley 
    2     2  Morgan Lynn, 11             15:25    Adrian 
    3     3  Laura Christensen, 11       15:32    McC 
    4     4  Jordin Kopplow, 7           15:35    Adrian 
    5     5  Leslie Stover, 11           15:47    Adrian 
    6     6  Kaitlin Gerber, 10          15:47    Worthington 
    7     7  Amanda Schoonhoven, 10      15:46    Pipestone Area 
    8     8  Katherine Anundson, 11      15:50    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
    9     9  Lexi Jo Heitkamp, 12        15:52    Luverne 
   10    10  Karli Tholen, 8             15:52    Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
   11    11  Kate Eggers, 11             16:05    Montevideo 
   12    12  Megan Sauer, 7              16:09    Adrian 
   13    13  Emily Scholtz, 9            16:18    Springfield/Cedar Mt 
   14    14  Melonie Van Meeteren, 8     16:23    Luverne 
   15    15  Austyn Thier, 8             16:23    Adrian 
   16    16  Dana Kraus, 9               16:24    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   17    17  Ann Maire Dykstra, 11       16:28    Pipestone Area 
   18    18  McKayla Schilling, 7        16:35    Luverne 
   19    19  Paige Nath, 8               16:38    Luverne 
   20    20  Stephanie Behrens, 9        16:38    Worthington 
   21    21  Lexy Gleis, 9               16:38    McC 
   22    22  Erin Kamrath, 8             16:41    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   23    23  Hailee Heitkamp, 9          16:45    Adrian 
   24    24  Beth Ostlie, 10             16:47    Montevideo 
   25    25  Kayla Raddle, 11            16:48    Luverne 
   26    26  Natasha Slater, 9           16:49    Adrian 
   27    27  Brenna Larson, 11           16:49    Redwood Valley 
   28    28  Lauren Trudel, 10           16:49    Yellow Medicine East 
   29    29  Tara Hilgert, 11            16:57    Bold 
   30    30  Makena Hofer, 8             16:57    Montevideo 
   31    31  Hannah Wenaas, 12           16:58    Montevideo 
   32    32  Chelsea Deslauriers, 10     17:00    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   33    33  Eleni Binsfeld, 8           17:10    Montevideo 
   34    34  Stephanie Jaycox, 7         17:13    Worthington 
   35    35  Cassie Gleis, 11            17:15    McC 
   36    36  Lindsey Full, 11            17:16    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   37    37  Allison Henke, 12           17:17    Luverne 
   38    38  Amanda Kannas, 12           17:19    Luverne 
   39    39  Megan Lipetzky, 8           17:21    Springfield/Cedar Mt 
   40    40  Hannah Ehling, 9            17:25    Montevideo 
   41    41  Erica Drealan, 11           17:25    McC 
   42    42  Kristen Croymans, 11        17:27    Montevideo 
   43    43  Hannah Bitker, 11           17:31    Redwood Valley 
   44    44  Abby Malecek, 11            17:32    Redwood Valley 
   45    45  Bridgett Louwagie, 9        17:32    Lakeview 
   46    46  Heather Esselink, 10        17:35    Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell 
   47    47  Thea Merritt, 11            17:37    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   48        Mary Buys, 10               17:38    Sw Mn Christian 
   49    48  Nicole Hoberg, 9            17:42    Renville County West 
   50    49  Kendal Borning, 7           17:44    Yellow Medicine East 
   51    50  Heather Kerner, 9           17:47    Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell 
   52    51  Emily Bot, 10               17:49    Canby/Minneota/Lincol 
   53    52  Mariah Lundstrum, 9         17:52    Bold 
   54        Megan De Ruyter, 8          17:53    Sw Mn Christian 
   55    53  Megan Riley, 7              17:53    Redwood Valley 
   56        Haley Gravenhof, 8          17:56    Sw Mn Christian 
   57    54  Hannah Draeger, 10          17:58    Redwood Valley 
   58    55  Tess Cooper, 8              17:59    Pipestone Area 
   59    56  Rayna Sandoval, 11          18:03    Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell 
   60    57  Brooke Bitker, 9            18:08    Redwood Valley 



   61    58  Laura York, 11              18:12    McC 
   62    59  Catie McPhail, 12           18:14    Yellow Medicine East 
   63        Carmen Spichiger, 11        18:14    Wwg-Rrc 
   64    60  Jenna Feifarek, 9           18:16    Renville County West 
   65    61  Kirsten Aljets, 7           18:16    Worthington 
   66        Hannah Van Dyke, 7          18:19    Sw Mn Christian 
   67    62  Emily Agre, 10              18:22    Renville County West 
   68    63  Mackenzie Gerber, 8         18:24    Worthington 
   69    64  Haily Schmitz, 7            18:26    Yellow Medicine East 
   70    65  Lauren Schaar, 8            18:40    Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
   71    66  Deann Naab, 10              18:45    Worthington 
   72    67  Jill Weitgenant, 12         18:56    Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell 
   73    68  Brittany Hatch, 9           19:01    Bold 
   74    69  Haley Hebig, 10             19:05    Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
   75    70  Meghan Plotz, 9             19:09    Springfield/Cedar Mt 
   76    71  Nicole Louwagie, 8          19:13    Lakeview 
   77    72  Jen Vroman, 12              19:19    Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
   78    73  Kelsi Schaub, 12            19:19    Renville County West 
   79    74  Holly Huisman, 10           19:20    Renville County West 
   80    75  Courtney Hoogendoorn, 9     19:21    Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell 
   81    76  Carly Miller, 11            19:24    Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
   82    77  Megan Nere, 11              19:28    Renville County West 
   83    78  Anna Lecy, 12               19:54    Yellow Medicine East 
   84    79  Brandie Haugen, 10          20:00    Bold 
   85    80  Christina Olson, 10         20:02    Lakeview 
   86    81  Brooke Ackerman, 11         20:11    McC 
   87    82  Rachel Stobb, 12            20:11    Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
   88    83  Anna Snyder, 10             20:16    Tracey/Millroy/Balato 
   89    84  Peyten Petersen, 9          20:21    Pipestone Area 
   90    85  Ashley Hanson, 8            20:39    Hills/BeaverCreek/Ell 
   91    86  Samantha Solmonson, 10      20:55    Springfield/Cedar Mt 
   92    87  Julia Reiner, 9             21:03    Springfield/Cedar Mt 
   93    88  Sarah Reiner, 9             21:06    Springfield/Cedar Mt 
   94    89  Rosisin Duffy-Gideon, 12    21:16    Lakeview 
   95    90  Grace Boese, 12             21:35    Pipestone Area 
   96    91  Anne Neubauer, 12           21:49    Bold 
   97    92  Ashley Zuehls, 12           21:49    Bold 
   98    93  Bailey Zaske, 12            21:49    Renville County West 
   99    94  Bailee Olson, 9             22:10    Lakeview 
  100    95  Angela Lowe, 12             22:10    Worthington 
  101    96  Brittany Anderson, 12       25:09    Lakeview 
 


